Notice of Location and Hours of Polling Place

At the election to be held on Tuesday, February 21, 2023, in the City of Wausau, the following polling place locations will be used for the wards indicated:

<u>Polling Place Location</u> Pilgrim Lutheran Church, 709 Weston Ave, Wausau, WI 54403	<u>Wards</u> Wards 1, 2, 3, 5
Thrive Church, 400 Grand Ave, Wausau, WI 54403	Wards 7, 12, 13, 14
Sylvan Hill, 1329 Sylvan St, Wausau, WI 54403	Wards 15, 16
St. Mark's Lutheran Church, 600 Stevens Dr, Wausau, WI 54401	Wards 17, 18, 19, 20
National Guard Armory, 833 S 17th Ave, Wausau, WI 54401	Wards 4, 9, 10, 11, 23, 24, 25
Marathon Park East Gate Hall, 600 Block of Grand Ave, Wausau, WI 54401	Wards 6, 8, 21, 22

All polling places will open at 7:00 A.M. and will close at 8:00 P.M. All polling places are accessible to elderly and voters with disabilities.

If you have any questions concerning your polling place, contact the municipal clerk.

Kaitlyn Bernarde 407 Grant Street, Wausau, WI 54403 715-261-6620 8:00 AM – 4:30 PM

Notice of Meeting of MBOC to Process Rehabilitated Provisional Ballots

If provisional ballots have been issued and are subsequently cured by the voter before 4:30 p.m. on the Friday after the election, the MBOC must meet no later than the following Monday at 9:00 a.m. to process the cured provisional ballots. This is a public meeting and requires applicable notice.